HOOSIER RACING TIRE SCCA SUPER TOUR \ M |
l l”B FEBRUARY 24-26, 2023 § o SIS &

California Sports Car Club SANCTION # 23-ST-59393 sccCcA
Region of the Sports Car Club of America S_f‘-éFl"JE.FI:!

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Group 2 Small Bore Slicks Closed Wheel Buttonwillow Raceway West Loop 1.830 miles
Grp 2 Race 2 Provisional 2/26/2023 09:30

Race (28 Laps) started at 9:33:26

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
(19) Albert Correia 3 1:18518 +0.683 9:37:28.937
(4) Glen McCready 1 1:17.722 +0.982 9:34:45.097 4 1:18.741 +0.906 9:38:47.678
1 1:14.433 +0.572 9:34:40.447 2 1:18.308 +1.568 9:36:03.405 5 1:18.194 +0.359 9:40.05.872
2 1:14.407 +0.546 9:35:54.854 3 1:17.406 +0.666 9:37:20.811 6 1:17.835 9:41:23.707
3 1:14.251 +0.390 9:37:09.105 4 1:16.740 9:38:37.551 7 1:18.255 +0.420 9:42:41.962
4 1:14.602 +0.741 9:38:23.707 5 1:18.288 +1.548 9:39:55.839 8 1:19.332 +1.497 9:44:01.294
5 1:14.009 +0.148 9:39:37.716 6 1:18.192 +1.452 9:41:14.031 9 1:19.301 +1.466 9:45:20.595
6 1:13.965 +0.104 9:40:51.681 7 1:18.560 +1.820 9:42:32.591 10 1:18.284 +0.449 9:46:38.879
7 1:13.861 9:42:05.542 8 1:17.921 +1.181 9:43:50.512 11 1:19534 +1.699 9:47:58.413
8 1:13.874 +0.013 9:43:19.416 9 1:17.933 +1.193 9:45:08.445 12 1:18559 +0.724 9:49:16.972
9 1:14.262 +0.401 9:44:33.678 10 1:17.508 +0.768 9:46:25.953 13 1:18.833 +0.998 9:50:35.805
10 1:14.556 +0.695 9:45:48.234 " 1:18.226 +1.486 9:47:44.179 14 1:19.010 +1.175 9:51:54.815
" 1:14.829 +0.968 9:47:03.063 12 1:17.386 +0.646 9:49:01.565 15 1:23.732 +5.897 9:53:18.547
12 1:14615 +0.754 9:48:17.678 13 1:17.995 +1.255 9:50:19.560 16 1:21.867 +4.032 9:54:40.414
13 1:16.467 +2.606 9:49:34.145 14 1:17.124 +0.384 9:51:36.684 17 1:20077 +2.242 9:56:00.491
14 1:14.920 +1.059 9:50:49.065 15 1:20.597 +3.857 9:52:57.281 18 1:19.799 +1.964 9:57:20.290
15 1:14.779 +0.918 9:52:03.844 16 1:18.335 +1.595 9:54:15.616 19 1:19.762 +1.927 9:58:40.052
16 1:17.282 +3.421 9:53:21.126 17 1:17577 +0.837 9:55:33.193 20 1:19.944 +2.109 9:59:59.996
17 1:15.757 +1.89% 9:54:36.883 18 1:17.669 +0.929 9:56:50.862 21 1:21.091 +3.256 10:01:21.087
18 1:14.566 +0.705 9:55:51.449 19 1:17.246 +0.506 9:58:08.108 22 1:19.301 +1.466 10:02:40.388
19 1:14.139 +0.278 9:57:05.588 20 1:18.189 +1.449 9:59:26.297 23 1:20478 +2.643 10:04:00.866
20 1:14.450 +0.589 9:58:20.038 21 1:17.727 +0.987 10:00:44.024 24 1:22162 +4.327 10:05:23.028
21 1:14.087 +0.226 9:59:34.125 22 1:18.123 +1.383 10:02:02.147 25 1:20507 +2.672 10:06:43535
22 1:15.343 +1.482 10:00:49.468 23 1:17.185 +0.445 10:03:19.332 26 1:19.729 +1.89%4 10:08:03.264
23 1:16.349 +2.488 10:02:05.817 24 1:19.064 +2.324 10:04:38.396 27 1:21.120 +3.285 10:09:24.384
24 1:14.235 +0.374 10:03:20.052 25 1:17.167 +0.427 10:05:55.563
25 1:15.063 +1.202 10:04:35.115 26 1:17.981 +1.241 10:07:13.544 (7) Bill Okell
26 1:15.085 +1.224 10:05:50.200 27 1:17.694 +0.954 10:08:31.238 1 1:24578 +3.799 9:34:57.486
27 1:14.964 +1.103 10:07:05.164 2 1:23535 +2.756 9:36:21.021
28 1:15.360 +1.499 10:08:20.524 (32) Michael Lewis 3 1:23.722 +2.943 9:37:44.743
1 1:15.533 +0.480 9:34:42.388 4 1:23.298 +2.519 9:39:08.041
(42) Mike Anderson 2 1:15.237 +0.184 9:35:57.625 5 1:21.740 +0.961 9:40:29.781
1 1:17.177 +1.829 9:34:45.384 3 1:15.053 9:37:12.678 6 1:22.990 +2.211 9:41:52.771
2 1:16.671 +1.323 9:36:02.055 4 1:16.722 +1.669 9:38:29.400 7 1:21543 +0.764 9:43:14.314
3 1:15475 +0.127 9:37:17.530 5 1:15.466 +0.413 9:39:44.866 8 1:23.851 +3.072 9:44:38.165
4 1:15.348 9:38:32.878 6 1:16.152 +1.099 9:41:01.018 9 1:22110 +1.331 9:46:00.275
5 1:15.601 +0.253 9:39:48.479 7 1:17.984 +2.931 9:42:19.002 10 1:21484 +0.705 9:47:21.759
6 1:15.444 +0.096 9:41:03.923 8 1:23784 +8.731 9:43:42.786 11 1:24.321 +3.542 9:48:46.080
7 1:15.810 +0.462 9:42:19.733 9 1:21.081 +6.028 9:45:03.867 12 1:20.779 9:50:06.859
8 1:17.884 +2.536 9:43:37.617 10 1:19.113 +4.060 9:46:22.980 13 1:21.912 +1.133 9:51:28.771
9 1:15.782 +0.434 9:44:53.399 " 1:20.635 +5.582 9:47:43.615 14 1:48.864 +28.085 9:53:17.635
10 1:16.667 +1.319 9:46:10.066 12 1:21.557 +6.504 9:49.05.172 15 1:28.264 +7.485 9:54:45.899
" 1:15.859 +0.511 9:47:25.925 13 1:20.128 +5.075 9:50:25.300 16 1:25713 +4.934 9:56:11.612
12 1:15.691 +0.343 9:48:41.616 14 1:18261 +3.208 9:51:43.561 17 1:27.988 +7.209 9:57:39.600
13 1:16.310 +0.962 9:49:57.926 15 1:21.933 +6.880 9:53:05.494 18 1:25556 +4.777 9:59:05.156
14 1:16.652 +1.304 9:51:14.578 16 1:18.669 +3.616 9:54:24.163 19 1:25583 +4.804 10:00:30.739
15 1:16.787 +1.439 9:52:31.365 17 1:20.202 +5.149 9:55:44.365 20 1:25444 +4.665 10:01:56.183
16 1:16.648 +1.300 9:5348.013 18 1:18.597 +3.544 9:57:02.962 21 1:26.644 +5.865 10:03:22.827
17 1:16.455 +1.107 9:55:04.468 19 1:19.250 +4.197 9:58:22.212 22 1:23612 +2.833 10:04:46.439
18 1:16.322 +0.974 9:56:20.790 20 1:18.810 +3.757 9:59:41.022 23 1:23710 +2.931 10:06:10.149
19 1:15.833 +0.485 9:57:36.623 21 1:18692 +3.639 10:00:59.714 24 1:22.769 +1.990 10:07:32.918
20 1:16.417 +1.069 9:58:53.040 22 1:18659 +3.606 10:02:18.373 25 1:24593 +3.814 10:08:57.511
21 1:16.562 +1.214 10:00:09.602 23 1:18417 +3.364 10:03:36.790
22 1:16.540 +1.192 10:01:26.142 24 1:18.570 +3.517 10:04:55.360 (21) Thomas Lepper
23 1:16.683 +1.335 10:02:42.825 25 1:23.055 +8.002 10:06:18415 1 1:27175 +3.509 9:35:01.593
24 1:15.983 +0.635 10:03:58.808 26 1:25615 +10.562 10:07:44.030 2 1:33.496 +9.830 9:36:35.089
25 1:18.430 +3.082 10:05:17.238 27 1:28.897 +13.844 10:09:12.927 3 1:27.533 +3.867 9:38:02.622
26 1:17.055 +1.707 10:06:34.293 4 1:27.640 +3.974 9:39:30.262
27 1:16.646 +1.298 10:07:50.939 (88) Taz Harvey 5 1:27.336 +3.670 9:40:57.598
28 1:17.636 +2.288 10:09:08575 1 1:22.065 +4.230 9:34:51.182 6 1:26.710 +3.044 9:42:24.308
2 1:19.237 +1.402 9:36:10.419 7 1:25.849 +2.183 9:43:50.157
Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery Orbits

Series Race Director: Mike West

Region Chief Steward: Maggie Clark
Chairman SOM: Bob Albert
Printed: 2/26/2023 10:12:48 AM
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HOOSIER RACING TIRE SCCA SUPER TOUR
FEBRUARY 24-26, 2023

California SPOm Car Club SANCTION # 23-ST-59393 SCoCTA
Region of the Sports Car Club of America S—.-L":.TJE'F':'
Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour
Group 2 Small Bore Slicks Closed Wheel Buttonwillow Raceway West Loop 1.830 miles
Grp 2 Race 2 Provisional 2/26/2023 09:30
Race (28 Laps) started at 9:33:26
Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
8 1:25914 +2.248 9:45:16.071 16 1:21.100 +1.020 9:55:25.893
9 1:26.848 +3.182 9:46:42.919 17 1:20414 +0.334 9:56:46.307
10 1:25.832 +2.166 9:48:08.751 18 1:20424 +0.344 9:58:06.731
" 1:25485 +1.819 9:49:34.236 19 1:21.553 +1.473 9:59:28.284
12 1:25.032 +1.366 9:50:59.268 20 1:20.080 10:00:48.364
13 1:25.958 +2.292 9:52:25.226 21 1:21.316 +1.236 10:02:09.680
14 1:25.787 +2.121 9:53:51.013 22 1:23.440 +3.360 10:03:33.120
15 1:24610 +0.944 9:55:15.623 23 1:27.587 +7.507 10:05:00.707
16 1:24.501 +0.835 9:56:40.124 24 1:29.159 +9.079 10:06:29.866
17 1:24.413 +0.747 9:58:04.537
18 1:25.880 +2.214 9:59:30.417 (27) David Buschmohle
19 1:23.927 +0.261 10:00:54.344 1 1:28.339 +2.702 9:35:00.718
20 1:23.746 +0.080 10:02:18.090 2 1:56.573 +30.936 9:36:57.291
21 1:24.025 +0.359 10:03:42.115 3 1:39.333 +13.696 9:38:36.624
22 1:24.231 +0.565 10:05:06.346 4 1:34.218 +8.581 9:40:10.842
23 1:23.666 10:06:30.012 5 1:32.134 +6.497 9:41:42.976
24 1:24.441 +0.775 10:07:54.453 6 1:28.276 +2.639 9:43:11.252
25 1:24.240 +0.574 10:09:18.693 7 1:29.873 +4.236 9:44:41.125
8 1:29.096 +3.459 9:46:10.221
(40) Kurt Frietzsche 9 1:27.859 +2.222 9:47:38.080
1 1:18.657 +4.133 9:34:49.513 10 1:26.854 +1.217 9:49:04.934
2 1:16.087 +1.563 9:36:05.600 " 1:27.243 +1.606 9:50:32.177
3 1:15.800 +1.276 9:37:21.400 12 1:25.836 +0.199 9:51:58.013
4 1:16.790 +2.266 9:38:38.190 13 1:28.066 +2.429 9:53:26.079
5 1:16.543 +2.019 9:39:54.733 14 1:27.441 +1.804 9:54:53.520
6 1:15.091 +0.567 9:41:09.824 15 1:27.188 +1.551 9:56:20.708
7 1:14.592 +0.068 9:42:24 416 16 1:27.161 +1.524 9:57:47.869
8 1:14.524 9:43:38.940 17 1:25.787 +0.150 9:59:13.656
9 1:15.241 +0.717 9:44:54.181 18 1:26416 +0.779 10:00:40.072
10 1:16.047 +1.523 9:46:10.228 19 1:25.769 +0.132 10:02:05.841
1 1:16.304 +1.780 9:47:26.532 20 1:26.489 +0.852 10:03:32.330
12 1:15.656 +1.132 9:48:42.188 21 1:25.860 +0.223 10:04:58.190
13 1:15.603 +1.079 9:49:57.791 22 1:25.637 10:06:23.827
14 1114577 +0.053 9:51:12.368 23 1:25.703 +0.066 10:07:49.530
15 1:15.129 +0.605 9:52:27.497 24 1:26.117 +0.480 10:09:15.647
16 1:15.643 +1.119 9:53:43.140
17 1:15.264 +0.740 9:54:58.404 (12) Joe Carr
18 1:15.694 +1.170 9:56:14.098 1 1:15.987 +1.018 9:34:43.999
19 1:16.086 +1.562 9:57:30.184 2 1:15.393 +0.424 9:35:59.392
20 1:16.339 +1.815 9:5846.523 3 1:15.878 +0.909 9:37:15.270
21 1:16.702 +2.178 10:00:03.225 4 1:15.321 +0.352 9:38:30.591
22 1:16.683 +2.159 10:01:19.908 5 1:15.878 +0.909 9:39:46.469
23 1:19.150 +4.626 10:02:39.058 6 1:16.463 +1.494 9:41:02.932
24 1:19.165 +4.641 10:03:58.223 7 1:16.384 +1.415 9:42:19.316
8 1:15.784 +0.815 9:43:35.100
(95) Tim Linerud 9 1:16.308 +1.339 9:44:51.408
1 1:25.996 +5.916 9:34:56.834 10 1:16.370 +1.401 9:46:07.778
2 1:23.021 +2.941 9:36:19.855 1 1:14.969 9:47:22.747
3 1:22.934 +2.854 9:37:42.789 12 115177 +0.208 9:48:37.924
4 1:22.551 +2.471 9:39:05.340 13 1:15.646 +0.677 9:49:53.570
5 1:22.240 +2.160 9:40:27.580 14 1:16.090 +1.121 9:51:09.660
6 1:21.775 +1.695 9:41:49.355 15 2:28.075 +1:13.106 9:53:37.735
7 1:21.983 +1.903 9:43:11.338
8 1:21.401 +1.321 9:44:32.739
9 1:22.869 +2.789 9:45:55.608
10 1:20.927 +0.847 9:47:16.535
1" 1:21.245 +1.165 9:48:37.780
12 1:22.434 +2.354 9:50:00.214
13 1:21.515 +1.435 9:51:21.729
14 1:20.735 +0.655 9:52:42 464
15 1:22.329 +2.249 9:54:04.793

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery

Orbits

Series Race Director: Mike West

Region Chief Steward: Maggie Clark
Chairman SOM: Bob Albert
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